Features
• Based on the SPIRIT1 very low power RF sub-1 GHz transceiver
• Programmable radio features
– Modulation schemes: 2-FSK, GFSK, MSK, GMSK, OOK, ASK
– Air data rate from 1 to 500 kbps
– On-board U.FL connector for external antenna
– Operating temperature range from - 40 °C to 85 °C
• RF features

antenna datasheet:
Figure 7. SPSGRFC-868 antenna
Table 16. Ordering information
Order code
ANT-868-CW-QW (with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-868-CW-QW-SMA (with SMA connector)
Product description
CW Series ¼-wave antennas deliver outstanding performance in a rugged and cosmetically attractive package.
These antennas are available with standard SMA or FCC Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connectors. RP-SMA
connectors allow for easy field replacement while complying with FCC requirements. A wide variety of matching
connectors permit numerous mounting options.
SPSGRFC
SPSGRFC-868 module approved antenna
DS11951 - Rev 4 page 29/41
Features
• Low cost
• Excellent performance
• Omni-directional pattern
• Wide bandwidth
• Very low VSWR
• Fully weatherized
• Flexible main shaft
• Rugged & damage-resistant
• SMA or Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connector
• Use with plastic (requires proximity ground plane) or metal enclosures
Electrical specifications
• Center frequency: 868 MHz
• Recom. freq. range: 750 - 950 MHz
• Wavelength: ¼-wave
• Peak gain: 1.6 dBi
• VSWR: < 1.9 typ. at center
• Impedance: 50 Ω
• Connector: RP-SMA or SMA
• Oper. temp. range: – 40 °C to + 90 °C
• Electrical specifications and plots measured on 10.16 cm x 10.16 cm (4.00” x 4.00”) reference ground plane
Note: all data provided in this table are based on the “LINX - ANT-868-CW-QW ” reference ground plane.
SPSGRFC
SPSGRFC-868 module approved antenna
DS11951 - Rev 4 page 30/41
8.4 SPSGRFC-433 module approved antenna
For the SPSGRFC-433 module the approved antenna is the LINX ANT-433-CW-QW. Below is an extract from the
antenna datasheet:
Figure 8. SPSGRFC-433 antenna
Table 17. Ordering information
Order code
ANT-433-CW-QW (with RP-SMA connector)
ANT-433-CW-QW-SMA (with SMA connector)
Product description
CW Series ¼-wave antennas deliver outstandingperformance in a rugged and cosmetically attractive package.
These antennas are available with standard SMA or FCC Part 15 compliant RP-SMA connectors. RP-SMA
connectors allow for easy field replacement while complying with FCC requirements. A wide variety of matching